
Tables of Eligibility, Need and Payment Standards.

Table of Eligibility Standards – Exempt Assistance Units

From September 1, 2016 to September 30, 2016, inclusive, the appropriate Eligibility Standard shall be increased by $462.50 for each eligible applicant and client under age 19.

Note:  The Legislature authorized a nonrecurring $250 clothing allowance in September 2016 for each eligible applicant or client under age 19.  The Eligibility Standards specified in 106 CMR 204.400 (for exempt) and 204.405 (for nonexempt) are therefore increased by $462.50.

Assistance

A.
Eligibility Standard


B.
Eligibility Standard
Unit Size 


No Rent Allowance



With Rent Allowance
      1



          $717.80





   $791.80

      2



            908.35





     982.35

      3



         1,097.05





  1,171.05

      4



         1,278.35





  1,352.35

      5



         1,465.20





  1,539.20

      6



         1,657.60





  1,731.60

      7



         1,844.45





  1,918.45

      8



         2,029.45





  2,103.45

      9



         2,214.45





  2,288.45

      10



         2,401.30





  2,475.30

Incremental



194.25





     194.25


